

# English for Academic Purposes (EAP) Pricelist 2023

TSoM offers high quality English instruction to students who wish to improve their language level. This comprehensive program integrates reading, writing, listening and speaking skills with an academic focus.

EnglishPlus+ is an initiative that allows intermediate students to join the Languages Canada accredited English for Academic Purposes (EAP) Program, providing a strong foundation for students and creating a direct pathway into TSoM or other eligible post secondary instituions. This accredited program is taught by experienced Languages Canada certified instructors.

#### **DURATION**

4 weeks minimum 30 lessons per week 40 min per lesson

#### **PROGRAM FEES\***

EAP Program: \$250 \$225 CAD /per week

A one-time registration fee of \$99 CAD is waived\*\*

#### **START DATES**

January 9, 2023 February 6, 2023 March 6, 2023 April 3, 2023 May 1, 2023 June 5, 2023 July 4, 2023 August 8, 2023 September 5, 2023 October 2, 2023 October 30, 2023 November 27, 2023

Duration	Regular Price	Promotional Price	Material Fee	Total Price
4 weeks	<del>\$1,000</del>	\$900	\$40	\$940
8 weeks	<del>\$2,000</del>	\$1,800	\$80	\$1,880
12 weeks	<del>\$3,000</del>	\$2,700	\$120	\$2,820
16 weeks	<del>\$4,000</del>	\$3,600	\$160	\$3,760
20 weeks	<del>\$5,000</del>	\$4,500	\$200	\$4,700
24 weeks	<del>\$6,000</del>	\$5,400	\$240	\$5,640
28 weeks	<del>\$7,000</del>	\$6,300	\$280	\$6,580
32 weeks	\$8,000	\$7,200	\$320	\$7,520
36 weeks	<del>\$9,000</del>	\$8,100	\$360	\$8,460
40 weeks	<del>\$10,000</del>	\$9,000	\$400	\$9,400
44 weeks	<del>\$11,000</del>	\$9,900	\$440	\$10,340
48 weeks	<del>\$12,000</del>	\$10,800	\$480	\$11,280

### Why study EAP with TSoM?



Direct pathway into TSoM/NCT programs without taking the IELTS or TOEFL



This Languages Canada (LC) accredited program is taught by experienced LC certified teachers.



Students will be assessed and placed in the correct level via the TSoM online placement test



Competitive fees and diversity scholarships



Flexible Hybrid Schedule

- subject to change. For complete information visit: https://www.torontosom.ca/programs/english-for-academic-purposes

Level Progres	sion											
Level	EA	P 1	EA	P 2	EA	P 3	EA	P 4	EA	ιP 5	EA	P 6
Modules	1A	1B	2A	2B	3A	3B	4A	4B	5A	5B	6A	6B
<b>Duration¹</b> Weeks	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4
IELTS <sup>2</sup>	Entry Score 3.5	Exit Score 4	Entry Score 4	Exit Score 4.5	Entry Score 4.5	Exit Score 5	Entry Score 5	Exit Score 5.5	Entry Score 5.5	Exit Score 6	Entry Score 6	Exit Score 6.5

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Total Course duration will vary based on the student's current level and their progress through the modules.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Estimated equivalency with IELTS Academic levels.

<sup>\*</sup>Fee of \$225 CAD per week applies for bookings received until December 31, 2023 for students beginning their EAP from September 2022 through December 2023. This offer excludes \$10 CAD per week material fee. Prices and conditions are subject to change without notice.

<sup>\*\*</sup>The EAP registration fee waiver is valid for new applications submitted between January 17th, 2022 and August 31, 2023 for students who will be further progressing to TSoM programs. The waiver is valid for 2022 and 2023 EAP intakes only.



## **Certificate & Diploma Programs**



Business Programs	English Requirement	Total Program Fees*	Total After Sch	Fees nolarship
Certificate in Business Essentials Co-op - 31 weeks	EAP Level 3 (IELTS 5)	<del>\$9,750</del>	<b>\$6,750</b> Daytime	<b>\$5,750</b> Evening
Diploma in Business Administration Co-op - 66 weeks	EAP Level 4 (IELTS 5.5)	<del>\$12,495</del>	<b>\$10,100</b> Daytime	<b>\$8,000</b> Evening
Diploma in Digital Business Management Co-op - 97 weeks	EAP Level 4 (IELTS 5.5)	<del>\$20,250</del>	<b>\$13,750</b> Daytime	<b>\$10,740</b> Evening
Diploma in Business Management 76 weeks	EAP Level 4 (IELTS 5.5)	<del>\$14,745</del>	<b>\$14,250</b> Daytime	<b>\$12,250</b> Evening
Diploma in Business Management Co-op - 109 weeks	EAP Level 4 (IELTS 5.5)	<del>\$20,250</del>	<b>\$15,250</b> Daytime	<b>\$13,250</b> Evening
Certificate in General Business Management 34 weeks	EAP Level 3 (IELTS 5)	<del>\$19,250</del>	-	<b>\$10,750</b> Evening

Big Data, IT & Digital Marketing Programs	English Requirement	Total Program Fees*		Fees nolarship		
Diploma in Digital Marketing Specialist Co-op - 51 weeks	EAP Level 4 (IELTS 5.5)	<del>\$14,745</del>	<b>\$12,250</b> Daytime	-		
Diploma in Cybersecurity Specialist Co-op 51 weeks	EAP Level 4 (IELTS 5.5)	<del>\$14,745</del>	<b>\$13,250</b> Daytime	-		
Diploma in Data Analytics Co-op - 52 weeks	EAP Level 4 (IELTS 5.5)	<del>\$14,745</del>	<b>\$13,250</b> Daytime	-		
<b>2023 Start Dates:</b> Jan 9   May 1   Sep 5						

**2023 Start Dates:** Jan 9 | Mar 6 | May 1 | Jul 4 | Sep 5 | Nov 6

	111				
Hospitality & Tourism Programs	English Requirement	Total Program Fees*		l Fees nolarship	
Certificate in Customer Service Excellence Co-op - 31 weeks	EAP Level 3 (IELTS 5)	<del>\$9,750</del>	<b>\$6,750</b> Daytime	<b>\$5,750</b> Evening	
Diploma in Hospitality and Tourism Management Co-op - 66 weeks	EAP Level 4 (IELTS 5.5)	<del>\$12,500</del>	<b>\$10,100</b> Daytime	<b>\$8,000</b> Evening	
Diploma in Fundamentals of Hospitality and Tourism Co-op - 94 weeks	EAP Level 2 (IELTS 4.5)	<del>\$15,995</del>	-	<b>\$10,740</b> Evening	
Advanced Diploma in Hospitality and Tourism Management 78 weeks	EAP Level 4 (IELTS 5.5)	<del>\$17,995</del>	<b>\$14,250</b> Daytime	<b>\$11,250</b> Evening	
Advanced Diploma in Hospitality and Tourism Management Co-op - 109 weeks	EAP Level 4 (IELTS 5.5)	<del>\$20,250</del>	<b>\$15,250</b> Daytime	<b>\$12,250</b> Evening	
Diploma in International Hospitality Operations Management Co-op - 97 weeks	EAP Level 3 (IELTS 5)	<del>\$20,250</del>	<b>\$13,750</b> Daytime	<b>\$10,740</b> Evening	

#### Terms and conditions:

- Please note that 2023 tuition fees will be applicable from August 1st, 2022 when applying for any of 2023 intakes.

**2023 Start Dates:** Jan 9 | Mar 6 | May 1 | Jul 4 | Sep 5 | Nov 6

- \* The total fees include tuition fees, registration fee, and international student fees. For more information, please refer to our  $\underline{\text{website}}.$
- For refund information, please refer to our <u>refund policy</u>.
  - Fees are listed in Canadian dollars. Please note that bank charges may apply for refunds processed by bank transfer or by international payment platforms (e.g. PayMyTuition).

Prices and conditions are subject to change without notice.

Contact us for more info